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LAND QUALITY BUREAU – www.iowadnr.gov 

BUREAU SOLID WASTE & CONTAMINATED SITES UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS FINANCIAL AND BUSINESS ASST FLOOD PLAIN MANGEMENT & 
DAM SAFETY 

GEOGRAPHIC 
INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

Amie Davidson (PSM2)  
C 515-330-8581 
Bureau Chief  
amie.davidson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Angie Clark (MA3)  
C 515-689-9149 
angie.clark@dnr.iowa.gov 
Bureau support & records steward 
 
Ed Tormey (DA)  
515-725-8373  
ed.tormey@dnr.iowa.gov 
Alicia Plathe (DA EO)  
C 515-313-8909 
alicia.plathe@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Legislative Liaison: 
Todd Coffelt   
C 515-330-9204 
todd.coffelt@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Legal Support: 
Noah Poppelreiter 
C 515-669-8752 
noah.poppelreiter@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
OCIO Support 
Laura Juliano (SRA3)  
C 515-669-6178 
laura.juliano@dom.iowa.gov 
Database manager and IT liaison 
 
DNR Helpdesk    
515-281-5703 
https://iowa.service-now.com 
 
Iowa DNR 
Land Quality Bureau 
6200 Park Ave, Suite 200 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
 
DNR Main Line: 515-725-8200 
 
DNR Main FAX:  515-725-8201 

 

Mike Sullivan (EPS)   
C 515-360-1671  
michael.sullivan@dnr.iowa.gov 
Becky Jolly (PP2)  
C 515-249-1482 
becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov 
Solid waste program support 
Brian Rath (EES)  
C 515-537-4051 
brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov 
Senior staff for MSW and Industrial 
landfill permits 
Mike Smith (EES)  
C 515-229-8356 
mike.smith@dnr.iowa.gov 
Senior staff for MSW landfill 
permits 
Geoffrey Spain (EE)  
C 515-587-7638 
geoffrey.spain@dnr.iowa.gov 
MSW and Industrial landfill permits 
Vacant (EE)  
C 515-689-6548 
vacant@dnr.iowa.gov 
MSW and Industrial landfill permits 
Theresa Stiner (ESS)  
C 515-721-7979 
theresa.stiner@dnr.iowa.gov 
Land Application Permits; compost 
facility permits; administrative rule 
coordinator; extended producer 
responsibility programs; 
legitimate recycling 
determinations   
Chad Stobbe (ESS)  
C 515-201-8272 
chad.stobbe@dnr.iowa.gov 
Senior staff for transfer 
station/CCC. Beneficial Use 
program 
Susan Johnson (ESS)  
C 515-217-0872 
susan.johnson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Special waste authorization, 
Electronics recycling permits, 
Appliance demanufacturing 
permits 
Mary Klemesrud (PP3)  
C 515-802-8835 
mary.klemesrud@dnr.iowa.gov 
Bottle Bill, Liaison w/ IWE, landfill  
financial assurance reports 

Brad Davison (ES)  
C 515-415-1331 
bradley.davison@dnr.iowa.gov 
Closed landfill permitting, 
contaminated sites, and non-
landfill permitting. 
Mel Pins (EO2) 
C 515-729-4616 
mel.pins@dnr.iowa.gov 
Iowa Brownfield Redevelopment 
Program Coordinator, Waste Tires 
Shelly Nellesen (ESS)  
C 515-669-5494 
shelly.nellesen@dnr.iowa.gov 
State-Lead Program, 
Land Recycling Program, Targeted 
Brownfields, Pre-CERCLA, 
CERCLA, and Federal Sites. 
Matthew Graesch (ESS)  
C 515-250-1923 
matthew.graesch@dnr.iowa.gov 
Superfund, Pre-Remedial 
program, Land Recycling Program, 
Registry of Hazardous Waste 
Disposal Sites, Statewide 
Standards, and Equipment 
maintenance. 
Andrew Carver (ES)  
C 515-721-7024 
andrew.carver@dnr.iowa.gov 
Review Superfund Pre-Remedial 
Sites (CERCLA), Iowa Land 
Recycling (LRP) Sites, and State 
ConSites. 
Jake Bucklin (ES)  
C 515-415-0889 
jake.bucklin@dnr.iowa.gov 
Review Superfund Pre-Remedial 
Sites (CERCLA), Iowa Land 
Recycling (LRP) Sites, and State 
ConSites. 
 
 
Contaminated Sites Lab  
515-725-8313 

Keith Wilken (EPS)  
C 515-681-0794  
keith.wilken@dnr.iowa.gov 
Charlotte Richards (PP2)  
C 515-681-6932 
charlotte.richards@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST/LUST Program Support 
Groundwater and UST Prof certs. 
James Gastineau (ESS)  
C 515-829-2770     
james.gastineau@dnr.iowa.gov 
Fund Administrator, UST technical asst; 
Reviews UST compliance inspections 
and financial responsibility documents; 
UST compliance and enforcement in 
coordination with FO.  
Vacant (ES)  
C  
vacant@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST technical asst; Oversees 
processes for compliance inspections, 
leak detection, equipment testing, repair 
and upgrades; Reviews financial 
responsibility documents.  
Lisa Niedermayer (ES)  
C 515-393-9851 
lisa.niedermayer@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST technical asst; Response to 
suspected or confirmed releases; 
Oversees process for tank closures; 
Reviews financial responsibility 
documents; Operator training asst.  
Dawn Santa Maria (ES)  
C 515-805-6664 
dawn.santamaria@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST Operations, Tank Tags 
Cody McCoy (ESS)  
C 515-805-4521 
cody.mccoy@dnr.iowa.gov 
Lead coordinator for cleanup of UST 
sites 
Tammy Vander Bloemen (ESS)  
C 515-401-6239 
tammy.vander_bloemen@dnr.iowa.gov 
Lead coordinator for cleanup of UST 
sites 
Kate Meyer (ES)  
C 515-393-7305 
kate.meyer@dnr.iowa.gov 
Cleanup of UST sites 
Ben Weepie (ES)  
C 515-238-6986 
benjamin.weepie@dnr.iowa.gov 
UST / LUST Technical support 

Jennifer Wright (EPS)  
C 515-452-1794 
jennifer.wright@dnr.iowa.gov 
Tom Anderson (EO2)  
C 515-240-6059 
tom.anderson@dnr.iowa.gov 
Senior staff for SWAP, HHMs & RCCs. 
Kathleen Hennings (ESS)  
C 515-229-6692 
kathleen.hennings@dnr.iowa.gov 
RCC and HHMs, retailers permit asst, 
Toxics in Packaging, Auto related 
wastes, school labs and ag chemicals. 
Reid Bermel (ESS)  
C 515-217-7230  
reid.bermel@dnr.iowa.gov 
Technical asst. for recycling, beneficial 
use and waste management 
technologies, Derelict Building program, 
Construction & demolition recycling 
Laurie Rasmus (PP3)  
C 515-474-4921 
laurie.rasmus@dnr.iowa.gov 
Comp planning review & asst, Goal 
progress calculations, Solid Waste EMS 
Stephanie Graham (PP2)  
C 515-782-7116 
stephanie.graham@dnr.iowa.gov 
SWAP support, Recycling property tax 
exemption, DNR Trailer reservations 
Jeff Fiagle (EO2)  
C 515-322-9928  
jeff.fiagle@dnr.iowa.gov 
EPA performance tracking.  P2 grant 
development/mgmt, 
Amy Wilken (PP3)  
C 515-322-9815 
amy.wilken@dnr.iowa.gov 
Coordination of P2 Intern Program. 
 
Conducts P2 on-site assess. 
Jennifer Reutzel Vaughan (PP3)  
C 515-205-8251 
jennifer.reutzel@dnr.iowa.gov 
Sarah Mihm (EE1)  
C 515-204-9252 
sarah.mihm@dnr.iowa.gov 
Joe Losee (EE1)  
C 515-897-9772 
joe.losee@dnr.iowa.gov  

Jon Garton (EPS)  
C 515-201-1018 
jonathan.garton@dnr.iowa.gov 
Audra Hiebert (AA2)  
C 515-979-0452 
audra.hiebert@dnr.iowa.gov 
Section Support 
 
Local Flood Plains Program 
Jason Conn (PP3)  
C 515-782-8104 
jason.conn@dnr.iowa.gov 
State NFIP Coordinator 
Ken Bouma (PP3)  
C 515-783-5811 
ken.bouma@dnr.iowa.gov 
Adrienne Ricehill (PP2)  
515-829-2925 
adrienne.ricehill@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Flood Plain Permit Program  
Asia Azam (EES) 
C 515-669-2335 
asia.azam@dnr.iowa.gov 
Meesha Legg (EE)  
C 515-393-1891 
meesha.legg@dnr.iowa.gov 
Andy Jensen (EE)  
515-725-8347 
andy.jensen@dnr.iowa.gov 
Graham Young (EE)  
C 515-304-0982 
graham.young@dnr.iowa.gov 
Payam Aghsaee (EE)  
C 319-777-2147 
payam.aghsaee@dnr.iowa.gov 
Megan Hellman (EE)  
C 515-513-9813 
megan.hellman@dnr.iowa.gov 
Mateo Rubel (EE)  
C 515-601-2894 
mateo.rubel@dnr.iowa.gov 
 
Chad Billings (EES)  
C 515-601-2035 
chad.billings@dnr.iowa.gov 
Floodplain Mapping & Review 
 
Dam Safety Program 
Casey Welty (EES)  
C 515-314-0766 
casey.welty@dnr.iowa.gov 
Ashley Campbell (EE)  
C 515-250-1142 
ashley.campbell@dnr.iowa.gov 

Vacant (EPS)  
C 515-657-1074 
vacant @dnr.iowa.gov 
Floodplain Mapping 
Coordinator 
Erienne Davis (GEO3) 
C 515-601-2352 
erienne.davis@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
Meghan Wierschke (GEO3) 
C 515-601-2564 
meghan.wierschke@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
Andy Asell (GEO2) 
C 515-380-8847 
andy.asell@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
Chris Kahle (EO2) 
C 319-300-5719 
chris.kahle@dnr.iowa.gov 
Floodplain Mapping 
Coordinator – Iowa City 
Jesse Soukup (GEO2) 
C 515-490-5965 
jesse.soukup@dnr.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst – Iowa City 
 
OCIO Support 
Casey Kohrt (GEO3) 
C 319-249-9691 
casey.kohrt@dom.iowa.gov 
Geospatial Administrator – 
Iowa City 
Freddy Segura (ITS4) 
C 515-823-3857 
freddy.segura@dom.iowa.gov 
GIS Analyst 
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